Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron

Rev 1120 Linco X/20 Phot	Cas Collin Stree		tioi enve k: (30	n Commis er, Colorado 80 03) 894-2109				Submitte <u>12</u> Docume	2/10/2024
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection 418828 Trujillo, Aaron 2A Doc Num: Operator Information: ECMC Operator Number: 96850 Name of Operator: TEP ROCKY MOUNTAIN LLC Address: 1058 COUNTY ROAD 215 City: PARACHUTE State: CO Zip: 81635						T Findi 7 4 X C	s Summary: HIS IS A FOLLOW UP IN OLLOW UP INSPECTIO O FOLLOW UP INSPEC mgs: Number of Corrective prrective Action Response F NY CORRECTIVE ACTI REVIOUS INSPECTION EEN ADDRESSED ARE	N REQU CTION RE Actions Requested	IRED EQUIRED ROM HAVE NOT
Contact Information:								-	_
Contact Name	Phone	2	Em	ail			Comment		
, TEP	1 Hone	, 	со	GCCInspecti aep.com	onReport	s@t			
Toews, Wesley			wto	ews@blm.go	DV V				
Inspected Facilities:									
	atus	Status Date		Well Class	API Num		Facility Name		Insp Status
					-		Castle Springs Federal E		AC
418828 LOCATION AC - Castle Springs Federal E Pad AC General Comment: On 12/10/2024, Western Reclamation Work Lead Trujillo conducted an inspection at TEP Rocky Mountain LLC's Castle Springs Federal/E Pad Location in Garfield County, Colorado. Location is Fed Surface / Fed Minerals Location is set of Surface / Fed Minerals Location is a follow-up to #696205757 and #696206120to document compliance with the following corrective actions: -Signage Requirements -Unused Equipment -Weed Management -Interim Reclamation -Stormwater - - Castle Springs Federal E Pad AC It was observed in this inspection that the corrective actions related to unused equipment and signage have been resolved. - - -									

		ļ	Location				
Overall Good: 📃							
Emergency Contact N	Number:						
Comment:	Previous inspections obse and/or missing required in emergency numbers. It was observed in this ins						
	number (1-855-625-9922)) no longer in oper					
	This CA has not been add		ins applicable.				
Corrective Action:	CA Per Inspection #6962			Date	·		
	Comply with 605 signage	requirements					
Good Housekeeping	<u>g:</u>						
Туре							
Comment:	Inspection #696206120 of Location. Inspection requi	bserved a stock ta red Operator to co	nk stored on the working pad surface of the omply with Rule 606.				
	It was observed in this ins	pection that the ta	ank has been removed.				
	This CA has been resolve	d					
Corrective Action:				Date			
Туре	WEEDS						
Comment:	Inspection #696205757 observed Undesirable Plant Species on the interim areas of the Location. Inspection required Operator to comply with Rule 1003.f and Rule 606.c by 6/30/2024.						
	Subsequent inspections observed weed issues remained on the Location and access road.						
	have been completed has	been submitted b	ever, no Resolution stating corrective actions by the Operator pursuant to Rule 210.b.				
Corrective Action:	This CA remains applicab		7.	Date			
	Comply with Rule 1003.f and Rule 606.c- Oil and Gas Locations will be kept free of all						
Overall Good: 🔀	Undesirable Plant Species	5.					
Spills:							
	Area	Volumo					
Туре	Area	Volume					
In Containment: N	No						
Comment:							
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?						
Venting:							
Yes/No							
Comment:							
Corrective Action:				Date:			
Flaring:			I	I			
Туре							

Comment		
Corrective Action	Date:	

				Inspecte	d Facilities				
acility ID:	418828	Type:	LOCATION	API Number:	-	Status:	AC	Insp. Status:	AC
suhren	<u>ort 'InsoWel</u>	IFlowline	<u>' could not be fo</u>	ound at the spec	cified location \\1	0 14 12			

Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron

	Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit	
Interim Reclamatio	<u>n:</u>	
Date Interim Rec	lamation Started: Date Interim Reclamation Completed:	
Land Use: RAN	NGELAND	
Comment:		
1002 SITE PREPAR	RATION AND STABILIZATION	
1002a. FENCIN		
Comment		7
Corrective Action		Date
1002b. SOIL RI SEGRE	EMOVAL AND	
Comment]
Corrective Action		Date
1002c. PROTE	CTION OF SOILS	
Comment]
Corrective Action		Date
1002E. SURFA	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION	
Comment]
Corrective Action		Date
1003a. Waste a	Ind Debris removed?	
Comment]
Corrective Action		Date
Unused	or unneeded equipment onsite?	
Comment		
Corrective Action		Date
Pit, ce	llars, rat holes and other bores closed?	_
Comment		
Corrective Action		Date
Guy line	anchors marked?	
Comment]
Corrective Action		Date

Inspector N	ame: Tru	ujillo, Aaron	
1003b.	Area no	longer in use?	Production areas stabilized ?
1003c.	Compa	cted areas have been cross ripped?	
1003d.	Drilling	pit closed? Sub	sidence over on drill pit?
	Cutting	s management:	
1003e.	Areas r	o longer needed for drilling or subsequent op	erations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing?
	Р	roduction areas have been stabilized?	Segregated soils have been replaced?
	RESTC	RATION AND REVEGETATION	
	<u>Croplar</u>	nd	
	Тор я	soil replaced Recon	toured Perennial forage re-established
	Non-Cr	opland	
	Top s	soil replaced Recont	oured 80% Revegetation
1003e.	INTERI	M VEGETATION TRANSECT	
	TRA	NSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA%	
	TRAN	SECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA%	
		% OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER	
		VEGETATIVE COVER	
		Noxious weeds?	
		and unstabilized soils; erosion degradation is conduct additional reclamation and stabilization the Location by 5/17/2024. Subsequent inspections observed that reclar performed. Limited inspection due to snow cover, howeve been completed has been submitted by the C This CA remains applicable. Corrective Action per Inspection #696205757 Comply with 1003 Rules and establish veget	Exation standards; areas are predominantly bare as uses evident. Inspection required Operator to on efforts within the southern interim areas of anation and stabilization efforts have not been er, no Resolution stating corrective actions have Deparator pursuant to Rule 210.b. 7: Date ation with total perennial, non-invasive uniform pre-disturbance or reference area levels. Use a Date
Overall Inte	erim Rec	conservation district. Comply with 1002.f and the seeded soils; maintain BMPs until long-te monitor and manage site until Final Reclama	implement ensure erosion controls to stabilize erm stabilization is achieved, and continue to
		Abandoned Location:	
		mation Started:	Date Final Reclamation Completed:
	ninder:		
	ment:		
	l pluggeo		
	removed		
Access R	loads	Regraded Contoure	d Culverts removed
	C	Gravel removed	
Locatio	on and as	ssociated production facilities reclaimed	Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured

Inspector Name: T	rujillo, Aaron									
Compaction alle	viation	Dust	t and erosior	n control						
Non cropla	and: Revegetated	d: Revegetated 80% Cropland: perennial forage								
Weeds present		Subsiden	ce	_						
1004.d. FINAI	VEGETATION	TRANSECT								
TR	ANSECT RESUL	TS OF DISTU	IRBED ARE	A%						
TRA	NSECT RESULT	S OF REFER	RENCE ARE	A%						
тоти	AL % OF DESIRA	BLE VEGET	ATION COV	ER						
		VEGET	ATIVE COV	ER						
Comment:										
Corrective Action:								Date		
Overall Final Recla	imation		Well Re	lease on Active	Location	Multi-W	ell Loca	ation		
Storm Water:										
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road BMPs	Erosion	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical Bl Maintenanc	-	Comment		
Commen	t: See "COGCC	Comments".								
	n: Corrective Acti		ction #69620	5757:				Date:		
	Comply with R	ule 1002.f- in:	stall or repai	r required storm	water and erosion	control BMF	Ps.			
	Ensure BMPs	are installed p	ber good eng	gineering practic	e, and maintained on the working pac	l in proper				
					in the working pac	i suitace.				
Pits: 📃 NO	SURFACE INDIC	CATION OF F	PIT							
			l	ECMC Commer	<u>its</u>					
Comment						Use	r	Date		
STORMWATER COMMENTS trujilloam								12/13/2024	ł	
insufficient on the pad. Tracking co	nspection #696205757 observed that stormwater and erosion control BMPs are missing or nsufficient on the Location: Working pad surface lacks stabilization: tracking/ruts evident on bad. Tracking controls on site are inadequate to stabilize pad during wet conditions; Slopes									
on the southern edegradation have degradation evide required Operato	e not been instal ent resulting in s	lled or maint sediment de	ained in proposition on	oper functionin the working pa	g condition;					
erosion control B	Unable to find evidence that corrective actions to install or repair required stormwater and erosion control BMPs have been taken; tracking/ruts/degradation within the working pad surface have persisted.									
Limited inspection due to snow cover, however, no Resolution has been submitted by the Operator pursuant to Rule 210.b, stating corrective actions related to slope stabilization requirements have been completed.										
This CA remains	applicable.									
Attached Docun	nents									
You can go to EC	MC Images (<u>htt</u>	ps://ecmc.st	ate.co.us/w	<u>veblink/</u>) and so	earch by docum	ent number	:			
Document Num	Description		URL							
	INSPECTION SUBMITTED		https://ecm	c.state.co.us/we	blink/DownloadDo	ocumentPDF	.aspx?[DocumentId=68248	<u>370</u>	

18100104	r Trujillo, Aaron Inspection Photos	https://ecmc.state.co.us/weblink/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=6824865